
1 JG Central AC A 31.52
E Waterhouse (3) 11.03 K Montador (1) 10.19 K Montador (1) 10.30

2 Edinburgh AC A 31.58
E Wardlaw (4) 11.06 H Moar (3) 10.40 L Harrison (2) 10.12

3 JG Central AC B 32.46
S Borrowman (5) 11.10 J McRorie (2) 10.27 B Murphy (3) 11.09

4 Aberdeen AAC A 33.30
L Henderson (10) 11.39 R Dougall (6) 11.08 L Green (4) 10.43

5 Aberdeen AAC B 33.42
J Burnett (12) 11.54 N Gauld (10) 11.21 H Smith (5) 10.27

6 Lasswade AC A 33.53
A Harkins (11) 11.48 A Dunlop (8) 11.25 D Murray (6) 10.40

7 Dundee Hawkhill H A 34.03
L Airlie (2) 11.00 J Millar (5) 11.32 D Kaye (7) 11.31

8 Dundee Hawkhill H B 34.03
I McIntyre (1) 10.49 C Burnett (4) 11.41 S McCarron (8) 11.33

9 Aberdeen AAC D 34.27
C Pennet (14) 12.27 N Corsie (12) 11.19 A Kyle (9) 10.41

10 Falkirk Victoria H A 34.35
S Eardley (6) 11.16 D Fraser (7) 11.45 E Neill (10) 11.34

11 Aberdeen AAC C 35.27
C Gordon (13) 12.20 L Stark (14) 11.28 F Dey (11) 11.39

12 TSB Corstorphine AAC A 35.39
E Sturrock (17) 12.54 L Henderson (15) 11.04 F Braid (12) 11.41

13 Dundee Hawkhill H C 36.31
R Taylor (8) 11.26 T Stephen (16) 12.45 J Learmonth (13) 12.20

14 Livingston & District A 36.31
M Walker (7) 11.25 K McDaid (11) 12.18 L Sutherland (14) 12.48

15 JG Central AC C 37.06
H Stewart (15) 12.32 K McNally (17) 11.58 B Skinner (15) 12.36

16 Aberdeen AAC E 38.09
H Bowers (19) 13.29 W Pennet (18) 11.43 V Rose (16) 12.57

17 Falkirk Victoria H B 39.58
J Roberts (18) 13.06 L Shand (19) 12.21 C Graham (17) 14.31

  Fife AC A 23.15
K Forbes (9) 11.37 L Anderson (9) 11.38

  TSB Corstorphine AAC B 23.47
E Smith (16) 12.45 M Sturrock (13) 11.02

  Fife AC B 27.08
J Shanks (20) 14.13 J Henretty (20) 12.55

1 Fife AC A 28.16
A Lemoncello (1) 9.30 A Cassalls (1) 9.19 S Latimore (1) 9.27

2 Falkirk Victoria H A 28.45
K Johnstone (4) 10.23 S Anderson (4) 9.29 G Couper (2) 8.53

3 Dundee Hawkhill H A 28.48
D McDonald (2) 9.39 M Hanlon (3) 10.13 R Stewart (3) 8.56

4 Teviotdale Harriers A 28.52
B Marsh (12) 10.40 G Walker (6) 9.49 M Combe (4) 8.23

5 Fife AC B 29.17
A Murphy (3) 10.01 J Seeley (2) 9.50 I Rough (5) 9.26

6 TSB Corstorphine AAC A 29.41
K Hynd (20) 11.10 S O'Brien (8) 9.28 C O'Brien (6) 9.03

7 Aberdeen AAC A 29.44
J Watt (11) 10.37 D Cumming (7) 9.55 S Walker (7) 9.12

8 Dundee Hawkhill H B 29.45
D Kaye (9) 10.32 D Dowie (10) 10.24 R Coats (8) 8.49

9 Edinburgh Southern H A 30.04
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S Kemp (6) 10.28 C McGhee (11) 10.29 T Poyser (9) 9.07
10 George Heriot's CCC A 30.36

C Mcdermott (8) 10.30 S Campbell (9) 10.17 A Purves (10) 9.49
11 JG Central AC A 30.48

K McInally (22) 11.27 E Gault (17) 10.17 R Houston (11) 9.04
12 Teviotdale Harriers C 30.52

C Lammie (21) 11.16 C Watson (15) 10.20 S Hogg (12) 9.16
13 Teviotdale Harriers B 30.54

N Walker (19) 11.07 R Lauder (14) 10.22 S Lauder (13) 9.25
14 Livingston & District A 31.19

G Smith (14) 10.45 B King (5) 9.42 J Milligan (14) 10.52
15 Aberdeen AAC B 31.20

R Smith (17) 10.58 S Marwick (12) 10.15 M McDonald (15) 10.07
16 Aberdeen AAC C 31.40

S Pidgeon (15) 10.48 A Rose (16) 10.48 S Ritchie (16) 10.04
17 TSB Corstorphine AAC B 31.55

N Henderson (18) 11.01 A Cumming (20) 11.06 G Mallen (17) 9.48
18 Dundee Hawkhill H C 32.03

P Shepherd (23) 11.39 C Petrie (25) 11.02 S Maloney (18) 9.22
19 Lasswade AC A 32.05

D Philip (5) 10.24 R Martin (22) 11.52 D Veitch (19) 9.49
20 Edinburgh Southern H B 32.10

K Stoddart (7) 10.30 C Sweeney (19) 11.23 G Herd (20) 10.17
21 Falkirk Victoria H B 32.30

D Stevenson (25) 12.00 J Shenava (18) 9.47 M Bailey (21) 10.43
22 George Heriot's CCC B 32.33

A Milne (10) 10.32 I Purves (24) 12.05 K Stephens (22) 9.56
23 Fife AC C 32.40

M Nelson (13) 10.42 C Dalrymple (13) 10.41 M Redelings (23) 11.17
24 Falkirk Victoria H C 32.56

G Morrison (29) 12.24 R Gliniany (23) 9.53 D Craig (24) 10.39
25 George Heriot's CCC C 33.44

D Keddie (16) 10.56 O Boyce (27) 12.48 N Macgrain (26) 10.00
27 Dundee Hawkhill H D 33.45

G Hanlon (34) 12.40 A Grieve (28) 11.40 N Gunstone (27) 9.25
28 Teviotdale Harriers D 34.07

M Trobe (31) 12.26 B Hunter (29) 11.57 S Kerr (28) 9.44
29 Aberdeen AAC D 35.05

L Moroney (33) 12.30 K Jennings (30) 11.58 N Imrie (29) 10.37
30 George Heriot's CCC D 35.22

M Rae (27) 12.16 D Eynon (33) 12.25 C McMillan (30) 10.41
31 Fife AC D 35.23

B Cassidy (28) 12.20 S Cassidy (26) 11.03 C Seeley (31) 12.00
32 George Heriot's CCC E 36.08

T McLaren (32) 12.29 A Lochrie (32) 12.12 P Cormack (32) 11.27
33 George Heriot's CCC F 38.04

J Hamilton (30) 12.26 H Oglivie (34) 13.53 S Wrightson (33) 11.45

  Aberdeen AAC E 24.37
P Stark (26) 12.01 C Ritchie (31) 12.36

1 Aberdeen AAC A 50.19
D Kilner (1) 16.19 S Lamb (1) 17.10 H Grant (1) 16.50

2 Stirling University A 52.38
C Coey (2) 17.07 M Sloan (2) 18.19 G Lewis (2) 17.12

3 Edinburgh Woollen Mill A 53.43
S Little (7) 19.47 M McClung (5) 16.54 C Sharp (3) 17.02

4 Dundee Hawkhill H A 53.59
Y Reilly (3) 17.13 G Hanlon (3) 18.21 L Provan (4) 18.25

5 Lasswade AC A 57.31
K Meikle (4) 17.21 L Bright (4) 18.57 J Neil (5) 21.13

6 JG Central AC A 59.26
J Waterhouse (5) 17.59 E Ross (6) 20.46 J Rogerson (6) 20.41

Incomplete Teams

Senior Women



7 Livingston & D AAC A 59.59
V Dempsey (6) 18.56 P Hawtin (7) 21.46 L Halloway (7) 19.17

8 Teviotdale Harriers A 60.30
M Keogh (8) 20.53 I Chlopas (8) 21.15 J Jack (8) 18.22

1 Leslie Deans RC A 52.27
F McGowan (2) 13.17 J Robson (1) 13.08 G Stewart (1) 13.05 D Ross (1) 12.57

2 Leslie Deans RC B 54.23
I Veitch (1) 13.08 D Gardiner (3) 13.57 A Hutton (3) 14.06 S Cairns (2) 13.12

3 Teviotdale Harriers A 54.38
B Emerson (4) 13.37 D Cavers (2) 13.16 A Walker (2) 13.56 D Barr (3) 13.49

4 Leslie Deans RC C 55.19
K Smith (3) 13.29 S Cohen (5) 14.01 K Lyall (5) 13.50 A Robson (4) 13.59

5 Babcock Pitreavie AAC A 56.00
C Watson (8) 13.54 S Weir (4) 13.31 K Duncan (6) 14.47 D Arnott (5) 13.48

6 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers A 56.05
C Phelan (7) 13.51 M Strachan (6) 13.48 C Haskett (4) 13.36 B Cook (6) 14.50

7 Edinburgh AC A 56.36
R Thomson (19) 14.36 M Ferguson (9) 13.31 A Donnachie (9) 14.39 R Hope (7) 13.50

8 FMC Carnegie Harriers A 56.42
A Milligan (5) 13.44 P Morrison (7) 14.06 T Thomson (7) 14.41 I Stewart (8) 14.11

9 Falkirk Victoria Harriers A 57.01
M McQuaid (6) 13.49 J Stevenson (8) 14.10 J Lambie (8) 14.37 I Johnston (9) 14.25

10 Edinburgh Southern H A 57.16
W Douglas (11) 14.10 B Howie (14) 14.50 I Steel (11) 13.56 D Garner (10) 14.20

11 Aberdeen AAC A 57.40
F Boyne (10) 14.02 S Thomas (10) 14.17 D Duguid (10) 14.31 F Duguid (11) 14.50

12 Fife AC A 57.53
J Cunningham (15) 14.21 H McKay (13) 14.33 C Ross (12) 14.23 P McGregor (12) 14.36

13 TSB Corstorphine AAC A 58.35
M Anderson (14) 14.20 S BIsset (16) 14.58 K Hood (16) 14.56 D Law (13) 14.21

14 Teviotdale Harriers B 58.37
N Maltman (12) 14.12 C Nichol (11) 14.20 S Watson (13) 15.08 C Scott (14) 14.57

15 Haddington ELP A 58.45
D Bell (13) 14.15 J Forte (12) 14.31 R Hope (14) 15.12 D McGuinnes (15) 14.47

16 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers B 59.53
E Holmes (18) 14.35 N Rait (17) 14.59 S Borland (15) 14.36 A Wilson (16) 15.43

17 Teviotdale Harriers C 61.00
A Fair (20) 14.40 R Templeman (15) 14.30 P Douglas (17) 15.46 F Cannon (17) 16.04

18 Livingston & District A 61.23
A Agnew (34) 15.47 S Dempsey (30) 15.17 D Simmons (24) 15.13 W McPhail (18) 15.06

19 Falkirk Victoria Harriers C 61.29
D Mary (25) 15.09 W Higgins (18) 14.42 P McKerracher (19) 15.30 R Smith (19) 16.08

20 Falkirk Victoria Harriers B 61.46
W Brotton (29) 15.39 D Lothian (24) 14.58 W Day (22) 15.24 J Martin (20) 15.45

21 Edinburgh AC C 62.00
J Agnew (28) 15.38 R Nolan (26) 15.07 C Smith (18) 14.26 A McEwen (21) 16.49

22 Lasswade AC A 62.15
S Murray (16) 14.22 D Campbell (19) 15.44 M Hamlin (26) 16.17 N Beaumont (22) 15.52

23 FMC Carnegie Harriers B 62.25
D Adam (21) 14.44 M Ogston (22) 15.38 B Millar (20) 15.14 T Litterick (23) 16.49

24 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers C 62.28
S Kerr (24) 15.05 G Hanlon (20) 15.03 D Hanlon (21) 15.31 S Cromar (24) 16.49

25 Haddington ELP B 62.40
J Smith (23) 15.03 T Harley (21) 15.08 M Dickie (23) 15.57 P McDonald (25) 16.32

26 TSB Corstorphine AAC B 62.42
M Malcolm-Smith (35) 15.49 M Hulme (33) 15.44 S Ferrier (31) 15.48 P O'Brien (26) 15.21

27 Edinburgh AC B 62.55
M Fallows (31) 15.39 M Johnson (25) 14.59 D Marr (25) 15.39 A Shanley (27) 16.38

28 Edinburgh Southern H B 64.05
S Innes (27) 15.31 C Cable (29) 15.30 N McDonald (27) 15.30 A Griffiths (28) 17.34

29 Babcock Pitreavie AAC B 64.34

Senior Men



G Gardiner (51) 16.44 A Russell (43) 16.25 N Cunningham (34) 15.39 C Mathieson (29) 15.46
30 Fife AC C 64.37

J Rough (30) 15.39 D Gunstone (31) 15.42 J Holden (30) 15.33 J Close (30) 17.43
31 Teviotdale Harriers D 65.15

A Casson (40) 16.03 D Blaikie (35) 16.16 R Halliday (36) 16.41 R Cranston (31) 16.15
32 Edinburgh AC D 65.27

K Mortimer (39) 16.02 R Riddell (37) 16.22 M Steele (32) 15.52 A Ward (32) 17.11
33 Kinross Roadrunners A 65.34

R McCraw (26) 15.12 G Hartley (28) 15.47 G Graham (38) 18.28 T Quigley (33) 16.07
34 Falkirk Victoria Harriers D 65.43

T Stempczyk (44) 16.21 D Murray (41) 16.23 N Dewar (40) 17.48 A Ronald (34) 15.11
35 Hunters Bog T B 66.06

J Mackay (37) 15.57 N Blissett (23) 14.34 E Scott (33) 18.10 B Gray (35) 17.25
36 Fife AC B 67.25

B Thomson (48) 16.30 J Watson (32) 14.57 B Cruickshank (35) 17.23 B Landels (36) 18.35
37 Heriot-Watt University A 67.31

D Stewart (22) 14.59 M Clayton (36) 17.23 A Nixey (45) 19.13 S Bolland (37) 15.56
38 Haddington ELP C 67.36

A Wallace (47) 16.26 J Baird (42) 16.32 R Harris (43) 18.00 Another (38) 16.38
39 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers D 67.42

P Burnett (36) 15.56 A Birse (39) 16.45 A Lamb (37) 16.43 D Morgan (39) 18.18
40 FMC Carnegie Harriers C 67.57

G Duncan (43) 16.17 T Lawlor (48) 17.31 S Gibb (46) 18.09 R McKenzie (40) 16.00
41 Stirling University A 68.05

D Aggvin (53) 17.03 I Hennelly (46) 16.37 R Sarmiento (41) 17.04 D Sarmiento (41) 17.21
42 Edinburgh Southern H C 68.07

B Begley (41) 16.03 J Proffitt (40) 16.41 M Sneddon (39) 17.15 M Robertson (42) 18.08
43 George Heriot 's CCC A 68.24

S Goddard (52) 16.50 G Lawrie (49) 17.30 K Sharif (49) 18.17 M Fitchett (43) 15.47
44 Standard Life AC A 69.42

B Smith (42) 16.11 P Shaw (53) 20.10 S Downes (50) 17.39 C Durn (44) 15.42
45 Aberdeen AAC B 71.00

J Chalmers (32) 15.45 D Oliver (47) 18.02 R Durkin (44) 17.30 J Benzie (45) 19.43
46 TSB Corstorphine AAC C 71.12

G McLean (33) 15.45 S Langdon (38) 16.51 J Hynd (47) 19.33 R Anderson (46) 19.03
47 JG Central AC A 71.20

M Crawford (38) 15.59 J Drummond (45) 17.32 K Whitelam (48) 18.52 G Redpath (47) 18.57
48 Hunters Bog T A 71.27

R Thomas (54) 17.38 K Gooch (54) 19.00 I Marshall (53) 19.10 J Hampshire (48) 15.39

  Harmeny  AC A 46.32
S Innes (49) 16.38 J May (34) 15.16 R Sharp (28) 14.38

  Penicuik Harriers A 46.34
J Jansen (17) 14.29 S Baird (27) 16.18 D Cairns (29) 15.47

  Lasswade AC B 50.52
R Aitken (50) 16.40 A Hubble (50) 17.54 A McIntosh (42) 16.18

  Edinburgh Southern H D 54.40
T Weavers (56) 17.43 N Thin (52) 18.19 G Steel (51) 18.38

  Ferranti AAC B 55.23
P Caban (46) 16.23 I Shaw (55) 20.58 A Bell (52) 18.02

  Ferranti AAC A 56.31
J Gavin (45) 16.23 R Watter (51) 18.51 K Weston (54) 21.17

  Livingston & District B 33.22
I McAdam (57) 17.56 P West (44) 15.26

  Fife AC D 37.52
L Edwards (55) 17.41 T Black (56) 20.11

  Teviotdale Harriers E 38.22
D Macmillan (58) 18.44 A Renwick (57) 19.38

  Leslie Deans RC D 13.57
R Mooney (9) 13.57

Incomplete Teams


